Contact the Board Office at 718-892-1161, bx10@cb.nyc.gov, 3165 East Tremont Avenue, Bronx, NY
10461 (between Waterbury Avenue & LaSalle Avenue) to confirm any meeting(s) for the month.

Unless otherwise noted, all committee meetings are in the Board Office. Check below for Community
Board #10 meeting location.

To request access or other accommodations, please contact Bronx Community Board 10 at 718-892-1161 or bx10@ch.nyc.gov at least 72
hours before the scheduled meeting.

TeNnTATIVE FEBRUARY 2019

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

2

5

Economic
Development
7:30 p.m.

7

45™ Precinct
Community
Council

@ Precinct,
2877 Barkley
Avenue

10

12

Housing &
Zoning
7:30 p.m.

13

Municipal
Services
7:30 p.m.

14

Parks &
Recreation
7:30 p.m.

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

CB #10
7:00 p.m.
Villa Barone
Manor, 737
Throgg Neck
Expwy, 10465

22

23

24

25

Youth &
Education
7:00 p.m.

26

27

28

Health &
Human
Services
7:00 p.m.

2/1/2019 4:25 PM



mailto:bx10@cb.nyc.gov
mailto:bx10@cb.nyc.gov

