Contact the Board Office at 718-892-1161, <u>bx10@cb.nyc.gov</u>, 3165 East Tremont Avenue, Bronx, NY 10461 (between Waterbury Avenue & LaSalle Avenue) to confirm any meeting(s) for the month. Unless otherwise noted, all committee meetings are in the Board Office. Check below for Community Board #10 meeting location.

To request access or other accommodations, please contact Bronx Community Board 10 at 718-892-1161 or <u>bx10@cb.nyc.gov</u> at least 72 hours before th<u>e sche</u>duled meeting.

ð

TENTATIVE FEBRUARY 2019

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
					1	2
3	Executive Board 7:30 p.m.	5 Economic Development 7:30 p.m.	6	7 45 th Precinct Community Council @ Precinct, 2877 Barkley Avenue	8	9
10	11	12 Housing & Zoning 7:30 p.m.	13 Municipal Services 7:30 p.m.	14 Parks & Recreation 7:30 p.m.	15	16
17	18	19	20	21 CB #10 7:00 p.m. Villa Barone Manor, 737 Throgg Neck Expwy, 10465	22	23
24	25 Youth & Education 7:00 p.m.	26	27	28 Health & Human Services 7:00 p.m.		2/1/2019 4:25 PM